

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.123 OF 2006

RASHMI @ DIVYA TULI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ TULI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nanita Sharma,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master